FORM PTO-1594	ī 08-23-			DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
			Y	Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	101821	116	iched original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0 6 4 1	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	party(ies):
	8.201	Name: PO	MPEII FURNI	TURE CO., INC
MIAMI METAL PRODUCTS,	ų ·			
·		Internal Add	ress:	
		Street Addre	es. 255 NW 2	25th Street
☐ Individual(s)	Association			
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Mlar	11	State: FL ZIP: 3312
☐ Corporation-State		☐ Individu	al(s) citizenshin	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes No	Associat	ion	
		☐ General	Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			ramersnip tion-State	
☐ Assignment /	☐ Merger	Other_		
Security Agreement	☑ Change of Name	1 -		ites, a domestic representative
Other		designation is atta (Designations mu	iched: at be a separate documen	Yes ONo
Execution Date: August 9, 1	999		i) & address(es) attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number registrations	of applications and nvolved:	
Name: Richard S. Ross	, Esq.			16
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	s <u>Yu. uu</u>
Internal vegrees.		☑ Enclose	A	
		1		
		Authoriz	ed to be charged to	deposit account
34-44 Address: 4801 S. U	nversity Dr.		aud number	
Street Address.		8. Deposit ac	DURK NUMBER.	
Suite 307		-		e if neving by denoeit acco
City: Ft. Land. Stat	e: FL ZIP: 33328	-	icate copy or this pag	e if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
1 1DIAZ1 00000142 1642837				
40.00 00	•			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing/Info	ometion if true an	d correct and any a	ttached copy is a true co
of the original document.	11	// / 1		clila
Richard S. Ross,	Esq.	$X \mid \mathcal{L}$		8/0/01
. Name of Person Signing		Signature		/ Date
) 1881 1860 1861 1862 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 186	Total	number of pages comp	and and an
OMB No. 0851-0011 (sep. 4/94)			•	
i OMB NO. USDITOUTT (BALL TO ST	08-08-2001			

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #73

CERTIFICATE RE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION MIAMI METAL PRODUCTS, INC.



Miami Metal Products, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certifies, pursuant to and in accordance with Section 607.1007 of the Florida Business Corporation Act for the purpose of filing its Amendad and Restated Articles of Incorporation with the Department of State of the State of Pinrida, that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Miami Metal Products, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation strached hereto (the "Restated Articles") contain certain amendments to the Cosporation's Articles of Incorporation that provide, among other things, for the name of the Corporation to be changed to "Pompeli Furniture Co., Inc."
- 3. The Reststed Articles contain certain amendments to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation which require shareholder approval, and the Restated Articles were unanimously adopted and approved effective as of July 30, 1999 by the Corporation's (i) Board of Directors and (ii) sole shareholder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Cardificate as of August 9, 1999.

MIAMI METAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Title: Scoreu

3949

MINSTOEM ENGNITURE

202-400-1026

29:51 1002/82/FG T

TRADEMARK REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0942

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF POMPEH FURNITURE CO., INC.

ARTICLE

The name of this corporation is POMPEH FURNITURE CO., INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

ARTICLEII

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Stiffe 200, Mismi, Florida 33133.

ARTICLE III

This Corporation is enthorized to issue an aggregate total of One Thousand (1,000) abases, all of which shall be designered Common Stock, having a per value of \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE 1Y

The Corporation shall hold a special macting of shareholders only:

- On call of the Board of Directors or persons authorized to do so by the Corporation's (1) Bylaws; or
- If the helders of not less than 50 percent of the persons entitled to vote on any issue proposed to be considered at the proposed special meeting sign, date, and deliver to the Corporation's (2) secretary one or more written demands for the meeting describing the purpose or purposes for which it is to be held.

ARTICLEY

The strest address of the Corporation's registered office is 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 800, City of Mismi, County of Mismi-Dade, State of Plorida 33133 and the name of its registered agant at such office is Peter W. Klein.

50 3944

MINSTOEM ENGALLINGE

8384-807-503 35:51 T002/82/60

TRADEMARK REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0943

ARTICLE VI

The Corporation's Board shall consist of at least one director, with the exact number to be fixed from time to time in the manner provided in the Corporation's Bylaws.

ARTICLE VII

This Corporation shall indemnify and advance expenses on behalf of its officers and directors to the fullest attent not prohibited by law in existence either now or becenfier.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Secretary of the Corporation, has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation this 9th day of August, 1999,

Name: Markyn D. Ka

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of POMPEH FURNITURE CO., INC. hereby accepts such designation and in familiar with, and accepts the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes \$607.0505

Peter W. Klein

Dated: August 9, 1999

38 <u>3</u>949

MINSTOEM ENGALLINGE

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

8207-804-802

03\58\5001 T4:25

TRADEMARK REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0944